(i)   The audited financial statements of Phoenix UK Fund for the period 1 January 2015 to 31 December
2015; and

(ii)   The audited financial statements of Phoenix UK Fund for the 1 January 2016 to 31 December 2016.

All reports referenced above can be found at the following website address:
https://www.phoenixassetmanagement.com/news/26

Save as set out above, neither the PAMP website, nor the content of any website accessible from
hyperlinks on the PAMP website, is incorporated into, or forms part of, this Document.

24

PART 3

PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET

The pro forma balance sheet that was included in the unaudited interims report and accounts for the
six months ended 30 September 2017 is below and has been further extended to show the estimated
theoretical impact of the above events on the Group balance sheet, if they had also occurred on
30 September 2017.

Pro forma
Statement of  included in Revised

financial position Guernsey Interim pro forma
as at  administration Report as at Assignment of as at

30 September & Interiors 30 September S G Guernsey Debt Share 30 September
2017 disposal 2017 debt restructuring issue 2017
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Non-current assets
Intangible assets 6,906 – 6,906 – – – 6,906
Property, plant and
equipment 3,318 – 3,318 – – – 3,318
Deferred tax asset 1,344 – 1,344 – – – 1,344

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

11,568 – 11,568 – – – 11,568
––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Current Assets
Inventories 52,011 (26,505) 25,506 – – – 25,506
Trade and other receivables 4,221 (997) 3,224 – – – 3,224
Assets held for sale 951 (951) – – – – –
Cash and cash equivalents 1,081 427 1,508 – – 5,531 7,039

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

58,264 (28,026) 30,238 – – 5,531 35,769
––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Total assets 69,832 (28,026) 41,806 – – 5,531 47,337
––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 27,846 (18,399) 9,447 – – – 9,447
Borrowings 17,369 – 17,369 (2,750) (4,250) (369) 10,000

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

45,215 (18,399) 26,816 (2,750) (4,250) (369) 19,447
––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Non-current liabilities
Other payables 2,904 (2,904) – – – – –
Retirement benefit
obligations 6,086 – 6,086 – – – 6086
Deferred tax liabilities 554 – 554 – – – 554

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

9,544 (2,904) 6,640 – – – 6,640
––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Total liabilities 54,759 (21,303) 33,456 (2,750) (4,250) (369) 26,087
––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Net assets 15,073 (6,723) 8,350 2,750 4,250 5,900 21,250
––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Equity
Called up share capital 1,789 – 1,789 – – 2,480 4,269
Share premium account 74,847 – 74,847 – – 3,420 78,267
Share compensation reserve 2,033 – 2,033 – – – 2,033
Capital redemption reserve 38 – 38 – – – 38
Revaluation reserve 346 – 346 – – – 346
Retained earnings (63,980) (6,723) (70,703) 2,750 4,250 – (63,703)

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

Equity shareholders’
funds 15,073 (6,723) 8,350 2,750 4,250 5,900 21,250

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––

25

PART 4

INFORMATION ON PHOENIX UK FUND

The information set out in this Part 4 which relates to Phoenix UK Fund has been accurately reproduced
from information provided by Phoenix UK Fund. As far as the Company is able to ascertain from this
information, no facts have been omitted which would render the information in this Part 4 which relates to
Phoenix UK Fund inaccurate or misleading.

1.   Information on Phoenix UK Fund

Phoenix UK Fund was incorporated in The Commonwealth of the Bahamas on 13 February 1998 (with